
Open Doors Report, Spring 2011  De Anza Office of Research and Planning 

 
 

To: Marilyn Cheung 
Director, International Student Program 

From: Mallory Newell, De Anza Researcher 

Date: 5/3/2011 

Subject: De Anza College Open Doors Report, Spring 2011 

Overview 

Please find in this memo some highlights regarding F1 students enrolled at De Anza College during the 2011 
spring quarter: 

 The number of international students at De Anza College with an F1 visa increased slightly from 
1,632 in spring 2010 to 1,675 in spring 2011.  

 The percentage of international students who enrolled full-time increased by 2% from spring 2010 
to spring 2011.  

 International students from China continued to make up the largest proportion of international 
students from spring to spring.  

 

Note 

Home institution was determined by the campus where the majority of a student’s credit hours were 
attempted.  

 

Source 

FHDA IR&P ODS 

De Anza College Office of Institutional Research and Planning 
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International Student Report FHDA Institutional Research
02-May-11

Spring 2011

Number of 
Students

De Anza College F1 F1 Academic Student

FZ F1 Student - Pending

Total

1675

9

1684

Students by Visa Cd

X:|Andrew\Enr Comparisons\Spring 2011\FHDA International Students.bqy
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02-May-11

Students by Gender

Spring 2011

Female Male Total

Number of 
Students

Row 
Percent

Number of 
Students

Row 
Percent

Number of 
Students

Row 
Percent

De Anza College 823 49% 861 51% 1684 100%

X:|Andrew\Enr Comparisons\Spring 2011\FHDA International Students.bqy
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Students by Registration Status

Spring 2011

Full time Part time Total

Number of 
Students

Row 
Percent

Number of 
Students

Row 
Percent

Number of 
Students

Row 
Percent

De Anza College 1495 89% 189 11% 1684 100%

X:|Andrew\Enr Comparisons\Spring 2011\FHDA International Students.bqy

4



International Student Report
FHDA Institutional Research

02-May-11

Students by Credit Hours Attempted

Spring 2011

Less than 12 12-18 19 or more Total

Number of 
Students

Row 
Percent

Number of 
Students

Row 
Percent

Number of 
Students

Row 
Percent

Number of 
Students

Row 
Percent

De Anza College 189 11% 1080 64% 415 25% 1684 100%

X:|Andrew\Enr Comparisons\Spring 2011\FHDA International Students.bqy
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Students by Country of Citizenship

Spring 2011

Number of 
Students

De Anza College NULL NULL

AG Algeria

AR Argentina

AS Australia

AU Austria

BG Bangladesh

BK Bosnia and Herz

BM Burma

BR Brazil

BU Bulgaria

CA Canada

CB Cambodia

CE Sri Lanka

CH China

CM Cameroon

CO Colombia

CS Costa Rica

ER Eritrea

EZ Czech Republic

FJ Fiji

FR France

GG Georgia

GM Germany

HK Hong Kong

HR Croatia

ID Indonesia

IN India

IR Iran

IS Israel

IT Italy

JA Japan

JO Jordan

KE Kenya

KS South Korea

KZ Kazakhstan

MC Macau

MD Moldova

MJ Montenegro

7

1

1

3

2

2

1

4

4

2

16

1

5

392

5

4

1

1

2

1

2

2

5

150

1

145

36

1

3

5

99

1

2

294

1

29

4

1
6
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Spring 2011

Number of 
Students

De Anza College

MO Morocco

MX Mexico

MY Malaysia

NI Nigeria

NL Netherlands

NP Nepal

NS Suriname

PA Paraguay

PK Pakistan

PL Poland

PM Panama

PO Portugal

RB Serbia

RP Philippines

RS Russia

SE Seychelles

SF South Africa

SN Singapore

SP Spain

SW Sweden

SZ Switzerland

TH Thailand

TU Turkey

TW Taiwan

UK United Kingdom

UP Ukraine

UZ Uzbekistan

VE Venezuela

VM Vietnam

YM Yemen

ZA Zambia

Total

1

2

25

1

1

23

3

1

4

3

5

18

1

12

2

1

2

16

2

12

1

16

3

68

15

6

1

2

199

1

1

1684

X:|Andrew\Enr Comparisons\Spring 2011\FHDA International Students.bqy
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Students by Major

Spring 2011

Number of 
Students

De Anza 
College

NULL NULL NULL

03 030101 Natural Resources/Conservation

030103 Environmental Studies

05 050299 Ethnic, Cultural Minority, and

09 090401 Journalism

090701 Radio and Television

10 100201 Photographic and Film/Video Te

100304 Animation, Interactive Tech, V

11 110101 Computer and Information Scien

110201 Computer Programming/Programme

111004 Web/Multimedia Management and

14 140101 Engineering, General

15 150503 Energy Management and Systems

150613 Manufacturing Technology/Techn

19 190709 Child Care Provider/Assistant

22 220302 Legal Assistant/Paralegal

23 230101 English Language and Literatur

231001 Speech and Rhetorical Studies

24 240101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Libe

240102 General Studies

240103 Humanities/Humanistic Studies

26 260101 Biology/Biological Sciences, G

30 300101 Biological and Physical Scienc

40 400501 Chemistry, General

400801 Physics, General

45 450101 Social Sciences, General

450601 Economics, General

450901 International Relations and Af

47 470604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanic

48 480501 Machine Tool Technology/Machin

50 500101 Visual and Performing Arts, Ge

500301 Dance, General

500409 Graphic Design

500602 Cinematography and Film/Video

500605 Photography

1

2

8

3

9

22

4

18

5

6

1

8

2

1

29

4

5

17

296

23

93

98

104

9

4

62

2

6

4

1

1

1

36

13

9
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Spring 2011

Number of 
Students

De Anza 
College

50

500709 Sculpture

500901 Music, General

51 510801 Medical/Clinical Assistant

511004 Clinical/Medical Laboratory Te

511601 Nursing/Registered Nurse (RN,

52 520201 Business Administration and Ma

520302 Accounting Technology/Technici

521501 Real Estate

521801 Sales, Distribution, and Marke

529999 Business, Management, Marketin

99 999999 Unknown, Not a CIP Code

Total

1

13

6

1

33

531

94

3

43

41

11

1684

X:|Andrew\Enr Comparisons\Spring 2011\FHDA International Students.bqy
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