De Anza College Office of Institutional Research and Planning

To: Marilyn Cheung

Director, International Student Program

From: Mallory Newell, De Anza Researcher

Date: 5/3/2011

Subject: De Anza College Open Doors Report, Spring 2011

<u>Overview</u>

Please find in this memo some highlights regarding F1 students enrolled at De Anza College during the 2011 spring quarter:

- The number of international students at De Anza College with an F1 visa increased slightly from 1,632 in spring 2010 to 1,675 in spring 2011.
- The percentage of international students who enrolled full-time increased by 2% from spring 2010 to spring 2011.
- International students from China continued to make up the largest proportion of international students from spring to spring.

<u>Note</u>

Home institution was determined by the campus where the majority of a student's credit hours were attempted.

Source

FHDA IR&P ODS

02-May-11 FHDA Institutional Research

Students by Visa Cd

			Spring 2011
			Number of Students
De Anza College	F1	F1 Academic Student	1675
	FZ	F1 Student - Pending	9
Total			1684

Students by Gender

		Spring 2011					
	Female	Female Male			Total		
	Number of	Row	Number of	Row	Number of	Row	
	Students	Percent	Students	Percent	Students	Percent	
De Anza College	823	49%	861	51%	1684	100%	

Students by Registration Status

		Spring 2011					
	Full time	Full time Part time Total					
	Number of Students	Row Percent	Number of Students	Row Percent	Number of Students	Row Percent	
De Anza College	1495	89%	189	11%	1684	100%	

Students by Credit Hours Attempted

	Spring 2011							
	Less than 12 12-18 19 or more Total							
	Number of Row		Number of	Row	Number of	Row	Number of	Row
	Students	Percent	Students	Percent	Students	Percent	Students	Percent
De Anza College	189	11%	1080	64%	415	25%	1684	100%

X: | Andrew\Enr Comparisons\Spring 2011\FHDA International Students.bqy

Students by Country of Citizenship

			Spring 2011
			Number of
			Students
De Anza College	NULL	NULL	7
	AG	Algeria	1
	AR	Argentina	1
	AS	Australia	3
	AU	Austria	2
	BG	Bangladesh	2
	BK	Bosnia and Herz	1
	ВМ	Burma	4
	BR	Brazil	4
	BU	Bulgaria	2
	CA	Canada	16
	СВ	Cambodia	1
	CE	Sri Lanka	5
	СН	China	392
	СМ	Cameroon	5
	СО	Colombia	4
	CS	Costa Rica	1
	ER	Eritrea	1
	EZ	Czech Republic	2
	FJ	Fiji	1
	FR	France	2
	GG	Georgia	2
	GM	Germany	5
	HK	Hong Kong	150
	HR	Croatia	1
	ID	Indonesia	145
	IN	India	36
	IR	Iran	1
	IS	Israel	3
	IT	Italy	5
	JA	Japan	99
	JO	Jordan	1
	KE	Kenya	2
	KS	South Korea	294
	KZ	Kazakhstan	1
	MC	Macau	29
	MD	Moldova	4
	MJ	Montenegro	1

Spring 2011
Number of
Students

МО	Morocco	1
MX	Mexico	2
MY	Malaysia	25
NI	Nigeria	1
NL	Netherlands	1
NP	Nepal	23
NS	Suriname	3
PA	Paraguay	1
PK	Pakistan	4
PL	Poland	3
PM	Panama	5
РО	Portugal	18
RB	Serbia	1
RP	Philippines	12
RS	Russia	2
SE	Seychelles	1
SF	South Africa	2
SN	Singapore	16
SP	Spain	2
SW	Sweden	12
SZ	Switzerland	1
TH	Thailand	16
TU	Turkey	3
TW	Taiwan	68
UK	United Kingdom	15
UP	Ukraine	6
UZ	Uzbekistan	1
VE	Venezuela	2
VM	Vietnam	199
YM	Yemen	1
ZA	Zambia	1
Total		1684

Students by Major

Spring 2011

Number of
Students

				Nulliber of
				Students
De Anza	NULL	NULL	NULL	1
College	03	030101	Natural Resources/Conservation	2
		030103	Environmental Studies	8
	05	050299	Ethnic, Cultural Minority, and	3
	09	090401	Journalism	9
		090701	Radio and Television	22
	10	100201	Photographic and Film/Video Te	4
		100304	Animation, Interactive Tech, V	18
	11	110101	Computer and Information Scien	5
		110201	Computer Programming/Programme	6
		111004	Web/Multimedia Management and	1
	14	140101	Engineering, General	8
	15			2
		150613	Manufacturing Technology/Techn	1
	19	190709	Child Care Provider/Assistant	29
	22	220302	Legal Assistant/Paralegal	4
	23	230101	English Language and Literatur	5
		231001	Speech and Rhetorical Studies	17
	24	240101	Liberal Arts and Sciences/Libe	296
		240102	General Studies	23
		240103	Humanities/Humanistic Studies	93
	26	260101	Biology/Biological Sciences, G	98
	30	300101	Biological and Physical Scienc	104
	40	400501	Chemistry, General	9
		400801	Physics, General	4
	45	450101	Social Sciences, General	62
		450601	Economics, General	2
		450901	International Relations and Af	6
	47	470604	Automobile/Automotive Mechanic	4
	48	480501	Machine Tool Technology/Machin	1
	50	500101	Visual and Performing Arts, Ge	1
		500301	Dance, General	1
		500409	Graphic Design	36
		500602	Cinematography and Film/Video	13
		500605	Photography	9

02-May-11 FHDA Institutional Research

Spring 2011

				Number of Students
		500709	Sculpture	1
		500901	Music, General	13
	51	510801	Medical/Clinical Assistant	6
		511004	Clinical/Medical Laboratory Te	1
		511601	Nursing/Registered Nurse (RN,	33
	52	520201	Business Administration and Ma	531
		520302	Accounting Technology/Technici	94
		521501	Real Estate	3
		521801	Sales, Distribution, and Marke	43
		529999	Business, Management, Marketin	41
	99	999999	Unknown, Not a CIP Code	11
Total				1684